7034 Augusta Road  |  Greenville, South Carolina 29605 USA  |  International +1 864.277.7200
Issue Date 4.20.2011  V3  |  FS6756-12|  © 2011 FiberSource, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
Phone 888.342.3776  |  sales@fibersource.net  |  www.FiberSource.net
BUILDING DISTRIBUTION CABINET 6756-12 (OSP)
The 6756 NEMA 3 Rated Outside Plant Building Distri-
bution Cabinet (OSP-12) is a wall-mounted unit with
a pole mount option used to patch, or to patch and
splice optical fibers. It accommodates up to 12 con-

Phone 888.342.3776  |  sales@fibersource.net  |  www.FiberSource.net
BUILDING DISTRIBUTION CABINET 6756-12 (OSP)
Ordering Guide
For More Information Contact Us at sales@fibersource.net or 888.342.3776.
6756-12 (Wall Mount) Dimensions
[+] 12 Splices/1 Tray Max
[+] Outer Dimensions: w10¾” x h19” x d4½”
[+] Inner Dimensions: 8¾” x 15¾” x 3⅞”
CONFIGURATION QUESTIONS FOR PATCH & SPLICE SLIDING RACK
1.  What is the Hardware Type?
1 6756(12) 12F (max) wall mount patch and splice box
2.  What is the Fiber Type and Cable Configuration?
	 Stubbed Cables are Patch Only
	 Pigtails are Patch & Splice Only
1A	 Singlemode Cable Stub
1B	 62.5mm Cable Stub
1C	 50mm Cable Stub
1D	 Singlemode Pigtail
1E	 62.5um MM Pigtail
1F	 50um MM Pigtail
1G	 BendbrightXS Blue Pigtail
1H	 BendbrightXS Yellow Pigtail
1X	 No Cables or Pigtails
3. What is the Rack Width?
1X	 No rack required for wall-mount units
4. What is the Adapter Style?
1A	 SCU
1B	 SCA
1C	 STU
1D	 FCU
1E	 FCA
1F	 LCU DX
1G	 LCA DX
1J	 SCU MM
1K	 STU MM
1X	 No Adapters
*Call your FiberSource Representative for type availability.  Some variations may have limited availability or may be
subject to minimum order requirements
5.  What is the Adapter Quantity?
1000 	 001-12 	 Adapter Count
1X              None on NA
6.  What is the Pigtail Count or Stubbed Cable Fiber Count?
1002-  012   Pigtail or Cable Fiber Count
1X	      No Pigtails or Stubs
7.  What is the Connectorized Cable Stub Type?*
1A	 OSP Loose Tube Non Armored
1B	 Indoor/Outdoor Loose Tube Non Armored OFR
1C	 Tight Buffer OFR
1D	 Tight Buffer OFP
1E	 Non-Standard Cable (Anything Not Listed)
1F	 Indoor/Outdoor Loose Tube Non Armored OFP
1G	 Dielectric Central Tube Ribbon OFR
1X	 Pigtails or No Cable
8.  What is the Splice Tray Count?
101	 Number of 12F Splice Trays
9.  What is the Pigtail (3M Standard) or Stub Cable
Length?
10000-    9999   Length for Either Cable or Pigtails
10003	 Standard Pigtail Length (M)
10.  What is the Unit of Length?
1M	 Meter
1F	 Feet
1
Family